

*ars*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION  
TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 36 OF 2012  
IN  
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1049 OF 2011**

Lokmanya H. Menghani ...Plaintiff  
*Versus*  
Mehesh D. Menghani ...Defendant

---

**Mr.Madhav J. Jamdar, for the Plaintiff.**  
**Ms.Anita Borkar, for the Defendant.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 5th November 2014**

**PC:-**

1. Issues have been framed earlier in this suit. For convenience these are once again reproduced and annexed to this order.
2. The Plaintiff had filed Notice of Motion No. 115 of 2014. It is clarified that this Motion, which was for an order of expedition of the suit, was disposed of by an order of 17th September 2014.

3. All affidavits of evidence of the Plaintiff's witnesses, as also the affidavit of documents and the compilation of documents to be filed on or before 17th November 2014.
  
4. List the suit for marking the Plaintiff's documents on 19th November 2014.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**

**ISSUES FRAMED IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY SUIT NO. 36 OF 2012**  
**IN**  
**TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO. 1049 OF 2011**

1. Whether the Plaintiff proves that the last Will and Testament dated 27th January 2010 is the last will and testament of the deceased Satyabhama Dayaldas Menghani?
2. Whether the Defendant proves that the Will dated 27th January 2010 was obtained by fraud, coercion and undue influence?
3. Whether the Defendant proves that the will dated 27th January 2010 of the deceased Satyabhama Dayalda Menghani is sham, bogus and invalid document?

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**