

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

TESTAMENTARY SUITS NO. 36 OF 2012

In

TESTAMENTARY PETITION 1049 OF 2011

Lokmanya Hasanand @ Hassanand MenghaniPetitioner

V/S

Mahesh Dayaldas MenghaniRespondent

Mr. Ajit B. Shrikhande for Plaintiff

Ms. Anita Borkar for Defendant

CORAM : RAJESH G. KETKAR, J

DATE : 6th September, 2017

P.C. :

Stand over to 20/09/2017. Place the matter alongwith
TS/37/2012

(ASSOCIATE)